

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

=ile #:	2018	3-2377	Version:	1	Name:		
Гуре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	7/10	/2018			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/25	/2018			Final action:	9/25/2018	
Fitle:			District(s): 4 ental Aaree		for the Installatio	on and Maintenance of Traffic C	Calming Measures with
ndexes:						ost to County: Not to Exceed \$	\$24,435.00
ndexes: Attachments:	the (one Mountai				\$24,435.00
	the (City of Sto	ne Mountai		Cloud Street. Co		\$24,435.00 Result
Attachments:	the (1. Tr	City of Sto raffic Caln Action By	ne Mountai	in on (Cloud Street. Co	ost to County: Not to Exceed \$	
Attachments: Date	the (1. Tr Ver.	City of Sto raffic Caln Action By Board o	ning IGA / f Commission blic Works {	oners	Cloud Street. Co	ost to County: Not to Exceed \$	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Public Works - Transportation

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 4 & 7

Intergovernmental Agreement for the Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Calming Measures with the City of Stone Mountain on Cloud Street. Cost to County: Not to Exceed \$24,435.00

Information Contact: David Pelton

Phone Number: (770) 492-5206

PURPOSE:

To consider entering into an agreement with the City of Stone Mountain for DeKalb County to install traffic calming devices on Cloud Street. To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.

NEED/IMPACT:

Changes in the service delivery agreement between the County and the City of Stone Mountain impacted the traffic calming process on Cloud Street which was already in the final petition process. This agreement is necessary for the installation of the traffic calming devices. The County will be responsible for levying and collecting taxes and/or fees for the purpose of maintenance of the devices.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The total cost to DeKalb County would not exceed \$24,435.00. This funding is from the Roads & Drainage budget.

RECOMMENDATION:

To enter into an agreement with the City of Stone Mountain for DeKalb County to install traffic calming devices on Cloud Street. To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.